



**DOCKET NO.: SDWA-08-2025-0006** 

IN THE MATTER OF:		
Ovintiv USA Inc. RESPONDENT	FINAL ORDER	
Pursuant to 40 C.F.R. § 22.13(b) and §§ 22 Rules of Practice, the Combined Complain matter is hereby approved and incorporate	t and Consent Agreement resolving this	
The Respondent is hereby <b>ORDERED</b> to Combined Complaint and Consent Agreement this Combined Complaint and Consent Agreement Agreement Complaint and Consent Agreement Agreement Complaint and Consent Agreement Complaint Consent Con	nent, effective immediately upon filing	
SO ORDERED THISDAY OF	, 2024.	
	Barbara Nann Regional Judicial Officer	

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the attached **COMBINED COMPLAINT AND CONSENT AGREEMENT** and the **FINAL ORDER** in the matter of **Ovintiv USA Inc.**; **DOCKET NO.**: **SDWA-08-2025-0006** were sent via certified receipt email to:

Resi	non	40	nt
nesi	oon	.ae	$\mathrm{n} \mathrm{t}$

Chelsea Carpenter
US Regulatory Manager
chelsea.carpenter@ovintiv.com

EPA Region 8

Noah Stanton Enforcement Attorney Office of Regional Counsel Stanton.noah@epa.gov

**EPA Financial Center** 

Jessica Chalifoux
U. S. Environmental Protection Agency
Cincinnati Finance Center
Chalifoux.Jessica@epa.gov

DATE	
	Kate Tribbett
	Regional Hearing Clerk